
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Appointment of Project Manager 0 days Fri 27/03/09 Fri 27/03/09

2 Appointment of Project Design Team 12 wks Mon 06/04/09 Fri 26/06/09

3 Initial Design Period 165 days Mon 29/06/09 Mon 22/02/10

4 Concept Design (RIBA C) 8 wks Mon 29/06/09 Fri 21/08/09

5 PB Sign off Review Stage C 0 days Fri 21/08/09 Fri 21/08/09

6 Option Appraisal and Funding Scenarios 6 wks Mon 24/08/09 Fri 02/10/09

7 PB Sign off of Stage C to D 0 days Mon 05/10/09 Mon 05/10/09

8 Design Development (RIBA D) 7 wks Mon 05/10/09 Fri 20/11/09

9 Planning Application 12 wks Mon 23/11/09 Mon 22/02/10

10 Detailed Design Period 40 days Mon 04/01/10 Fri 26/02/10

11 Design Development (RIBA E) 8 wks Mon 04/01/10 Fri 26/02/10

12 PB Sign off of Stage E 0 days Fri 26/02/10 Fri 26/02/10

13 Pre Construction 188 days Mon 05/10/09 Fri 02/07/10

14 Production Information (RIBA F) 6 wks Mon 01/03/10 Fri 09/04/10

15 PB Sign off of Stage F 0 days Fri 09/04/10 Fri 09/04/10

16 Tender Documentation (RIBA G) 4 wks Mon 12/04/10 Fri 07/05/10

17 PB Sign off of Stage G 0 days Fri 07/05/10 Fri 07/05/10

18 Tender Action (RIBA H) - Tender, Evaluation & Selection of Contractor 20 wks Mon 05/10/09 Fri 25/06/10

19 PB recommend Contractor 1 day Mon 28/06/10 Mon 28/06/10

20 Executive Board Sign off Contractor 1 day Tue 29/06/10 Tue 29/06/10

21 Appointment of contractor 0 days Fri 02/07/10 Fri 02/07/10

22 Construction 235 days Mon 05/07/10 Mon 06/06/11

23 Mobilisation (RIBA Stage J) 3 wks Mon 05/07/10 Fri 23/07/10

24 Construction (RIBA Stage K) 10 mons Mon 26/07/10 Mon 09/05/11

25 Client Fit out 4 wks Tue 10/05/11 Mon 06/06/11

26 Proposed Opening 0 days Mon 06/06/11 Mon 06/06/11

27 Use 240 days Tue 07/06/11 Mon 07/05/12

28 Post Practical Completion (RIBA L) 12 mons Tue 07/06/11 Mon 07/05/12
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